
May 12, 2020



Item 1:  Delete Sections B.3.8 through Section B.3.12 of the Price Schedule in its entirety. 
 
Item: 2  Insert Section Sections B.3.8 through Section B.3.12 Price Schedule 
 
Item 3: The pricing for the option years shall be in accordance with Section B.3.8 through SectionB.3.12 (Item 4 

below) 
 
Item 4:  Price Schedule 
 
 

B.3.8       Option Year One 
 

Contract 
Line Item 

No. (CLIN) 

Item  
Description 

Estimated 
Revenue 
Collected 

Contingency Fee 
(%) Based on 

Actual Collection 

Extended  
Total 

11 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Debt $50,000,000.00 

 
9.25% 

 

 
$4,625,000.00  

 

12 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Legacy Debt 

       
$3,309,749.00 

  
 

 
9.25%  

$306,151.78  
 

13 

Delinquent Collection 
Services for Medical Debt 
(Self-Pay and Balance Due 
Claims) 

 
$242,771.00  

 

 
9.25% $22,456.32  

 

CLIN Item Description Estimated 
Quantity Unit Price Extended Total  

14 Transfer of Non-electronic 
Documents 

 
2,400,000 
keystrokes 

$0 $0 

15 System Maintenance 12 months $3,250.00 $39,000.00 

Option Year One Total 
 

$4,992,608.10  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

B.3.9       Option Year Two  
 

Contract 
Line Item 

No. (CLIN) 

Item  
Description 

Estimated 
Revenue 
Collected 

Contingency Fee 
(%) Based on 

Actual Collection 

Extended  
Total 

21 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Debt $60,000,000.00 

 
9.25% 

 
$5,550,000.00 

22 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Legacy Debt $2,785,776.00  

9.25% $257,684.28 

23 

Delinquent Collection 
Services for Medical Debt 
(Self-Pay and Balance Due 
Claims) 

 
$257,338.00 

 
9.25% $27,803.77 

CLIN Item Description Estimated 
Quantity Unit Price Extended Total  

24 Transfer of Non-electronic 
Documents 

 
2,400,000 
keystrokes 

$0 $0 

25 System Maintenance 12 months $3,250.00 $39,000.00 
Option Year Two Total $5,870,488.05 
 
 
B.3.10       Option Year Three  
 

Contract 
Line Item 

No. (CLIN) 

Item  
Description 

Estimated 
Revenue 
Collected 

Contingency Fee 
(%) Based on 

Actual Collection 

Extended  
Total 

31 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Debt $70,000,000.00 

 
9.25% 

 
$6,475,000.00 

32 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Legacy Debt $2,695,988.00  

9.25% $249,378.89 

33 

Delinquent Collection 
Services for Medical Debt 
(Self-Pay and Balance Due 
Claims) 

 
$305,864.00 

 
9.25% $28,292.42 

CLIN Item Description Estimated 
Quantity Unit Price Extended Total  

34 Transfer of Non-electronic 
Documents 

 
2,400,000 
keystrokes 

$0 $0 

35 System Maintenance 12 months $3,250.00 $39,000.00 
Option Year Three Total $6,791,671.31 
 
 
 
 



 
 
B.3.11       Option Year Four  
 

Contract 
Line Item 

No. (CLIN) 

Item  
Description 

Estimated 
Revenue 
Collected 

Contingency Fee 
(%) Based on 

Actual Collection 

Extended  
Total 

41 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Debt $80,000,000.00 9.25% $7,400,000.00 

42 Delinquent Collection 
Services for Legacy Debt $2,600,000.00 9.25% $240.500.00 

43 

Delinquent Collection 
Services for Medical Debt 
(Self-Pay and Balance Due 
Claims) 

 
 

$315,040.00 9.25% $29,141.20 

CLIN Item Description Estimated 
Quantity Unit Price Extended Total  

44 Transfer of Non-electronic 
Documents 

 
2,400,000 
keystrokes 

$0 $0 

45 System Maintenance 12 months $3,250.00 $39,000.00 
Option Year Four Total $7,708,641.20 
 
 
B.3.12       Grand Total 
 

Period Total 
Base Period Total $2,112,154.83 
Option Year One Total $4,992,608.10 
Option Year Two Total $5,870,488.05 
Option Year Three Total $6,791,671.31 
Option Year Four Total $7,708,641.20 
Grand Total $27,475,563.49 
 
 

 


	Washington D.C._Harris  Harris 19-C-003 Modification 2 5-1-20
	19-C-003 - Mod 2
	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
	B.3.8       Option Year One
	B.3.9       Option Year Two
	B.3.10       Option Year Three
	B.3.11       Option Year Four
	B.3.12       Grand Total


